11
21
21
0 21
01
Solenoid directional valves type SDHE
direct, spool type, high flow
1 MODEL CODE

± 10%
Voltage
code
Type
of connector
Power
consumption
(2)
Code of spare coil
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
30 W
COE-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COE-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COE-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COE-28DC
110 DC 110 DC COE-110DC
220 DC 220 DC COE-220DC
110/50 AC 110/50/60 AC 58 VA
(3)
COE-110/50/60AC
230/50 AC 230/50/60 AC COE-230/50/60AC
110/50 AC (1) 110/50/60 AC
669 30 W
COE-110RC
230/50 AC (1) 230/50/60 AC COE-230RC
6.1  Accessories
WPD/SHE = (only for SDHE-*DC) manual override with detent, to be ordered separatelly, see section
        The manual override operation can be possible only if the pressure at T port is lower than 50 bar
15